\$40.00 115310

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tae Jin KIM	08/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI AUTONET CO., LTD.
Street Address:	136-1 Ami-ri, Bubal-eup
City:	Icheon-shi, Kyungki-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	467-866

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11531065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)637-0132

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136375633

Email: firm@iplapa.com

Correspondent Name: James E. Bame

Address Line 1: 3580 Wilshire Blvd., 17th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2055-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Bame

Total Attachments: 1

source=2055-01assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018236 FRAME: 0154

500150085

Attorney Docket.: 2055-01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, TAE JIN KIM of San 136-1 Ami-ri, Bubal-eup, Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 467-866 Republic of Korea, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, referred to as "the undersigned", invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled NAVIGATION SYSTEM USING RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING CONSTRUCTION AREA ROAD? executed by the undersigned on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, HYUNDAI AUTONET CO., LTD., a business entity whose mailing address is SAN 136-1 AMI-RI, BUBAL-EUP, ICHEON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO 467-866 REPUBLIC OF KOREA, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, referred to as "the assignee", want(s) to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents (and all other patents) which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to the assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY covenant(s) that the undersigned has (have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has (have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY further covenants and agrees that the undersigned will communicate to the assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, continuations legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the names(s)

Date: <u>08///</u>	2006	Signature: PAE JIN KIM
STATE OF)	
	SS:	
COUNTY OF)	
Before me personally appear	ed said TAE JIN KIM and ac	knowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act
and deed on this	day of	
Seaf		

PATENT REEL: 018236 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 09/12/2006